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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Georgian Downs Innisfil 

Date     Sunday, 8 Jul 2018 Post Time 18:00 

Weather   Clear (Temp: 26 deg. C) 

Track Condition Fast (Variant 0 secs)   

No of Races 10 Number of 
qualifying races  

0 Total Entries  85 

Mutual Handle $126,930 

Contact  
Vet     

  Paddock 
Meeting 

  Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

  Investigator  
Visit 

  Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

  

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Minler, Jeff Brethour, Fred Counsell, Kelly / Peters, 
George 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

 
 Backstretch 
 
Driver Dan Obrian was excused from his 2 drives. 
 
Races 
 
Race 1 Inquiry in the stretch. #2 Joyous Hall (Boughton) did go inside 2 consecutive 
pylons in the stretch. Finished 3rd and was placed 4th. Was lapped on at the wire. 
Dave Boughton $100 penalty for a pylon violation Sb 49554. Agco rule 18.08.02 (a). 
 
Inquiry video- https://youtu.be/_fP0zri3h-4 
 
 
Race 2 Clear 
 
Race 3 Inquiry in the stretch, #1 Redonkulous (T. Cullen) did bear out and cause 
interference to #3 Brookdale Sunny (J. Harris). #3 did finish first, no placing 
required. Cullen to be in for a film review. 
 
Driver Ken Oliver violation of agco urging rule 22.23.04, “did fail to keep his urging 
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hand below the level of his head” Penalty of $200 plus a three 3 day driving 
suspension. Jul7 12 13 14 2018. Sb 49555 
 
Inquiry video- https://youtu.be/s4gynHtavAE 
 
Travis Henry did fail to arrive in the paddock at the prescribed time, he was 
removed from his drive and assessed a $50 penalty. AGCO rule 25.02 “late for the 
paddock” Sb 49556 
 
Race 4 Drivers B. McClure and Paul Mackenzie were removed from their drives, the 
Judges felt that they did give them the appropriate amount of time to get here from 
Clinton. Due to factors beyond their control, no penalties were delivered.  
 
Race 5 Clear 
 
Race 6 Recall. #4 St Lads Captain (Mackenzie) and #5 Brookdale Bruiser (Harris) 
got hooked before the start. 
 
Race 7  Clear 
 
Race 8  Clear 
 
Race  9 Clear 
 
Race 10 Breathalyser retest.  Inquiry at the start. #8 Majestic Streak (Harris) made a 
break, no violations, finished 4th  
 
Claims 
 
Race 2 
Tiki Taka $18,750 Keith Cassell. Tr. V. Puddy 
 
 
 

 


